A.P.N. No.:	005-240-16		
R.P.T.T.	\$0.00		
Escrow No.:	01415-26779		
Recording Requested By:			
Stewart Title			
Mail Tax Statements To:			
Same as below			
When Recorded Mail To:			
Eric Mark Oakes			
451 4th St.			
Crescent Viallell. N 874201			

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00
\$35.00 Pgs=1 10/31/2017 03:20 PM
STEWART TITLE ELKO
LISA HOEHNE, RECORDER E04

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grayce Ruth Oakes, an unmarried woman, hereby do/does REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to Eric Mark Oakes, an unmarried man, the following described real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada:

TOWNSHIP 30 NORTH, RANGE 48 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

Section 33: SE1/4SW1/4SE1/4;

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all petroleum, oil, natural gas, and products derived therefrom lying in or under said land, reserved by SOUTHERN PACIFIC LAND COMPANY in Deed recorded September 24, 1951, in Book 24, Page 168, Deed Records, Eureka County, Nevada.

BY: Grayce Ruth Oakes

State of Nonada

State of Nonada

State of Nonada

Ss.

County of Clark

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the Aday of By: Grayce Ruth Oakes

ANTHONY D. MATOS

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA

My Commission Expires: 12-20-17

Certificate No: 14-12849-1

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessor Parcel Number(s)		FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
	a) <u>005-240-16</u>	Document/Instrument No.	
	b)	Book Page	
	c)	Date of Recording:	
	d)	Notes:	
2.	Type of Property		
	a) ☐ Vacant Land b) ☑ Single Family Res.		
	c) ☐ Condo/Townhouse d) ☐ 2-4 Plex		
	e) ☐ Apartment Bldg. f) ☐ Commercial/Industrial		
	g) ☐ Agricultural h) ☐ Mobile Ho	ome	
	i) 🗆 Other:	/	
3.	a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$0.00	
	b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of P		
	c. Transfer Tax Value	\$0.00	
	d. REAL PROPERTY TRANSFER TAX DUE;	\$0.00	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: 4		
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: <u>Transfer from</u>	m one joint tenant to another, without consideration	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100 %	
			
		penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and	
		to the best of their information and belief, and can	
	upported by documentation if called upon to sub-		
		ny claimed exemption, or other determination of	
	tional tax due may result in a penalty of 10% of the		
	suant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller sh itional amount owed.	an be jointly and severany nable for any	
auu	itional amount owed.		
Sign	nature: Grance 72	Capacity: Grantor	
· .j.	Grayce Ruth Oakes		
Sign	lature: Pillic III Color	Capacity: Grantee	
/ -	Eric Mark Oakes	_ / ·	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)	
		Print Name: Eric Mark Oakes	
	3 1. 0 1 0 3/10 CC 13/1-61	Address: 451 4th St.	
City	ST/Zip Mesquite, WV 89027	City/ST/Zip Crescent Valley. NV 999021	
1	COMPANY/DEDEON DEOLIFETING DEC	ODDING (required if not Caller or Duyer)	
Con	pany Name: Stewart Title Company	ORDING (required if not Seller or Buyer) Escrow No.: 01415-26779	
	ress: 810 Idaho Street	L3010W NO 01410-20113	
	Elko State: NV	Zip: 89801	
1		MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)	